Lara Order for a hearing regarding winter placemaking and 

Boston as a 'Winter City'.

2 /1 /2023 3/21/23 3/22/23 Remains in 

Committee

0334Arts, Culture & Special 
Events

Mayor Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept 

and expend the amount of Four Million Six Hundred One 

Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars 

($4,601,589.00) in the form of a grant for the Government 

Center Garage/Hub on Causeway Arts and Placemaking 

Fund, awarded by the Boston Planning Development 

Agency to be administered by the Mayor's Office of Arts 

and Culture. The grant will fund public art and

[...]

Lara Order for a hearing to discuss the creation of a Municipal 

Bank for the City of Boston.

9 /27/20231526City Services & 
Innovation Technology

Mayor Message and order for your approval an Order to reduce 

the FY24 appropriation for the Reserve for Collective 

Bargaining by One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Five 

Hundred Forty-Five Dollars ($145,545.00) to provide 

funding for the Boston Public Schools for FY24 increases 

contained within the collective bargaining agreements 

between the Boston Public Schools and the Boston School 

Department Plant Administrators Association. Filed in the 

Office of the City Clerk on October 16, 2023.

[...]

10/18/20231578City Services & 

Innovation Technology

Committee Docket # Sponsor Docket Description Date Referred Hearing(s) NotesCo-Sponsor(s)

Mayor Message and order for a supplemental appropriation Order 

for the Boston School Department for FY24 in the amount 

of One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty -

Five Dollars ($145,545.00) to cover the FY24 cost 

contained within the collective bargaining agreement 

between the Boston Public Schools and the Boston School 

Department Plant Administrators Association. The terms of 

the contract are September 1, 2020 through August 31,

[...]

Lara Order for a hearing regarding the Potential Usage of City-

Owned Land For Off Leash-Dog Parks.

4 /12/2023 9/22/23 8/22/23 Hearing (Canceled)0791Environmental Justice, 
Resiliency & Parks

Arroyo

Mayor Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept 

and expend the amount of Four Hundred Sixteen 

Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen Dollars ($416,316.00) in 

the form of a grant for the Smart and Connected 

Communities, awarded by the National Sciences 

Foundation, passed through Northeastern University, to be 

administered by the Mayor's Office. The grant will fund the 

Commom SENSES (Standards for Enacting Sensor

[...]

2 /15/2023 4/21/230414PILOT Agreements, 
Institutional & 
Intergovernmental 

Bok, Louijeune

Mayor Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept 

and expend a grant from the Planning and Development 

Agency in the amount not to exceed Two Million Five 

Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Seven 

Dollars ($2,562,297.00) for the costs related to 

transportation improvement projects.

8 /10/2022 2022-09300101Planning, Development & 

Transportation

Mayor Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept 

and expend the amount of Seven Million Five Hundred One 

Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($7,501,200.00) in the 

form of a grant for the Federal Highway Administration 

Grant from the Massachusetts Department of 

Transportation, Highway Division, to be administered by 

the Boston Transportation Department and the Boston 

Public Works Department. The grant will fund a portion of